



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 38322 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 15685 of 2023

[No papers]

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co Ltd. ...Applicant

Versus

Rishab Enterprises ...Respondent

*Ms. Kinjal Khandelwal, Ms. Nikita Jacob i/b K. P. Law Associates for Applicant.
Mr. Vinod Sangvikar, Mr. G. B. Munde for Respondent.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 15th December, 2025.

P. C. :

1. The main Petition is listed on Wednesday.
2. The Application to be listed along with Petition on **17th December, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]