

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.15685 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.38322 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.15693 OF 2023

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd. ...Petitioner

Versus

Rishab Entgerprises

...Respondent

Ms. Nikita Jacob a/w. Mr. Kinjal Khandelwal i/b. Law Associates LLP, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Sangvikar, for Respondent in WP No. 15685 of 2023.

M s. Neha Wadekar, for Respondent No. 1 in WP No. 15693 of 2023.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 13, 2026

P. C. :

1. Writ Petition No. 15685 of 2023 is already admitted.
2. List on 20th February, 2026.
3. Ad-interim granted earlier to continue till next date.
4. De-tag Writ Petition No. 15693 of 2023 from the present Petition as the same are not connected.
5. List Writ Petition No. 15693 of 2023 for hearing on 4th February, 2026.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]